

I N D E X

	Page
CITATIONS TO OPINIONS BELOW	1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	1
ADDITIONAL STATUTES INVOLVED	2
COUNTER-STATEMENT	2
CURTIS' STATEMENT FAILS TO SET OUT THE FACTS AS TO WAIVER	2
Curtis Raised The Constitutional Defenses In Two Alabama Libel Suits	3
Curtis' Defensive Strategy	4
CURTIS' STATEMENT FAILS TO SET OUT THE FACTS WHICH ESTABLISHED MALICE ..	5
Curtis' New Editorial Policy	5
Curtis Ignored Warnings That The Stories Were False	6
The District Court's Summary Of The Evi- dence In Respect Of Malice	8
The Circuit Court Approved The District Court's Appraisal Of The Evidence	12

INDEX (Continued)

	Page
This Court's Decisions Relative To Waiver Support Respondent	20
This Court's Holding In Times y. Sullivan Affords No Excuse For Its Decision Not To Raise At The Trial The Constitutional Defenses Now Urged	21
Respondent Was Not A "Public Official"	24
II. UNLIKE TIMES V. SULLIVAN, THE UNDISPUTED EVIDENCE SHOWS CONCLUSIVELY THAT ACTUAL MAL- ICE WAS PROVED	26
The Charge As To Malice Was Adequate	33
III. THE JUDGMENT FOR PUNITIVE DAMAGES VIOLATED NO CONSTI- TUTIONAL RIGHTS OF PETITIONER	34
CONCLUSION	42
APPENDIX A	43
APPENDIX B	45

III
TABLE OF CASES CITED (Continued)

	Page
Ackerman v. U. S., 340 U.S. 193 (1950)	21
Augusta Evening News v. Radford, 91 Ga. 494, 17 S.E. 612 (1893)	17
Butts v. Curtis Pub. Co., 225 F. Supp. 916 (D.C. Ga., 1964)	31
Caldwell v. Crowell-Collier Pub. Co., 161 F. 2d 333 (5th Cir. 1947)	22
Cox v. Strickland, 101 Ga. 482, 28 S.E. 655 (1897)	37
Gandia v. Pettingill, 222 U.S. 452 (1912)	22
Hamm v. Rock Hill, 379 U.S. 306 (1964)	23
Kennedy v. Mid-Continent Telecasting, Inc., 394 P. 2d 400 (Kan. 1964)	23
New York Times Co. v. Sullivan, 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	13
Page v. Regents of University System of Georgia, 304 U.S. 439 (1938)	24
Pape v. Time, Inc., _____ F. 2d _____ (7th Cir., 1966)	32
Pearce v. Brower, 72 Ga. 243 (1884)	17
Reynolds v. Pegler, 223 F. 2d 429 (2nd Cir. 1955)	41
Selalise v. National Utility Service, Inc., 120 F. 2d 938 (5th Cir. 1941)	40
Sikes v. Foster, 74 Ga. App. 350, 39 S.E. 2d 585 (1947)	40
Sweeney v. Schenectady Union Pub. Co., 122 F. 2d 288 (2nd Cir. 1941)	22

IV

TABLE OF CASES CITED (Continued)

	Page
United States v. Alabama, 362 U.S. 602 (1960)	23
United States v. Chambers, 291 U.S. 217 (1934)	23
United States v. Sorrentino, 175 F. 2d 721 (3rd Cir. 1949)	20
United States v. The Schooner Peggy, 1 Cranch 103 (1801)	23
Vandenbark v. Owens-Illinois Glass Co., 311 U.S. 538 (1941)	23
Wardman-Justice Motors v. Petrie, 39 F. 2d 512 (D.C. Cir. 1930)	41
Wilson v. Sullivan, 81 Ga. 238, 7 S.E. 274 (1888)	17
Yakus v. United States, 321 U.S. 414 (1944)	20

STATUTES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 51	33
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 60(b)	13
Ga. Code Ann. §32-152	25
Ga. Code Ann. §32-153	25
Ga. Code Ann. §105-709(6)	17
